

8th Annual Downtown Denton Turkey Trot

November 23, 2023

On Thanksgiving Day, the Denton Area Running Club (DARC), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, will host its 8th annual Downtown Denton Turkey Trot 5K and Kids' Gobble Wobble 1K run/walk. As the only race that takes runners and walkers around the historic downtown Denton square, the U.S. Track and Field-certified course showcases beautiful downtown Denton and the Texas Woman's University campus.

In 2022, more than 1,400 people participated in the race and an additional several hundred spectators gathered to watch. Since the race's inception in 2014, more than \$75,000 has been raised for the Denton Community Food Center (DCFC) and \$2,000 for the 100 Club of Denton benefiting the Denton Police Department. Despite 2020's canceled race, DARC still raised \$5,000 for DCFC.

Become a community partner and sponsor the Downtown Denton Turkey Trot today.

Thank you for your consideration,

Stephen Hidalgo

DARC, Downtown Denton Turkey Trot 214.681.2775 | darc.sponsor@gmail.com

Benefiting:



2023 Downtown Denton Turkey Trot Sponsorship Levels Sponsor Perks \$250 \$1,000 \$1,500 \$500 Name on t-shirt and swag bag \checkmark Race day recognition ✓ *Promotional items in swag bag **√ √ √** Banner with logo displayed at start/finish line **√ √** In-venue booth on race day ✓ **√ √** Medium logo on t-shirt and swag bags Large logo on t-shirt and swag bags Five free race entries for employees or giveaways **√ √** **Unlimited \$5.00 off entries ✓ Signage at water stop **√**

Mailing Address:

ATTN: Stephen Hidalgo 332 Sweet Leaf Lane Lake Dallas, Texas, 75065

**Discount codes will be available for use starting Monday, November 1, 2023.	
Submit filled out sponsorship request with payment	
Sponsorship Level (if in kind, provide value):	Organization Name:
Contact Name:	Email:
Phone Number:	

Please make checks payable to Denton Area Running Club and send to P.O. Box 2591, Denton, Texas, 76202.

^{*}Materials must be mailed to the address below or scheduled for pickup by Stephen Hidalgo or other DARC representative prior to 6:00 p.m. Monday, November 20, 2023.



